8 ADVANCED Specialty Gas Equipment
C
Y
LI
N
D
ER
 R

Gauges: Chrome-Plated Brass
Bonnet: Chrome-Plated Zinc
Filter: Nickel-Plated Sintered Bronze
Other Metal Parts Exposed to Gas:
Brass and Stainless Steel
Seat and Seals: Teflon® in Regulator
Diaphragm: Type 304 Stainless Steel
Outlet Valve:
Body: Nickel-Plated Brass Bar Stock
Seat: PCTFE
Diaphragm: Type 316L Stainless Steel
LABD Regulator
Inlet Pressure Delivery Pressure
Maximum Gauge (dual scale) Range Gauge (dual scale)
Part No. (psig) (psig) (bar) (psig) (psig) (bar)
LABD-3-15-(CGA) 3000 0–4000 0–275 2–15 -30" Hg–0–30 -1–0–2
LABD-3-50-(CGA) 3000 0–4000 0–275 4–50 -30" Hg–0–100 -1–0–7
LABD-3-125-(CGA) 3000 0–4000 0–275 10–125 -30" Hg–0–200 -1–0–14
LABD-3-250-(CGA) 3000 0–4000 0–275 20–250 0–400 0–27
LABD-2-15-(CGA) 800 0–1000 0–69 2–15 -30" Hg–0–30 -1–0–2
LABD-2-50-(CGA) 800 0–1000 0–69 4–50 -30" Hg–0–100 -1–0–7
LABD-2-125-(CGA) 800 0–1000 0–69 10–125 -30" Hg–0–200 -1–0–14
LABD-2-250-(CGA) 800 0–1000 0–69 20–250 0–400 0–27
LABD-1-15-(CGA) 300 0–400 0–27 2–15 -30" Hg–0–30 -1–0–2
LABD-1-50-(CGA) 300 0–400 0–27 4–50 -30" Hg–0–100 -1–0–7
LABD-1-125-(CGA) 300 0–400 0–27 10–125 -30" Hg–0–200 -1–0–14
LABD-1-250-(CGA) 300 0–400 0–27 20–250 0–400 0–27
TABLE I
SINGLE-STAGE, HIGH PURITY REGULATORS FOR
NON-CORROSIVE GASES (MODEL LABD)
These metal diaphragm single-stage regulators are specially designed for laboratory

Gauges: Chrome-Plated Brass
Bonnets: Chrome-Plated Zinc
Filters: Nickel-Plated Sintered Bronze
Other Metal Parts Exposed to Gas:
Brass and Stainless Steel
Seat and Seals: Teflon® in Regulator
Diaphragms: Type 304 Stainless Steel
Outlet Valve:
Body: Nickel-Plated Brass Bar Stock
Seat: PCTFE
Diaphragm: Type 316L Stainless Steel
LABE Regulator
Delivery Pressure
Range Gauge (dual scale)
Part No. (psig) (psig) (bar)
LABE-3-15-(CGA) 2–15 -30" Hg–0–30 -1–0–2
LABE-3-50-(CGA) 4–50 -30" Hg–0–100 -1–0–7
LABE-3-125-(CGA) 10–125 -30" Hg–0–200 -1–0–14
LABE-3-250-(CGA) 20–250 0–400 0–27
TABLE I
Where “(CGA)” is indicated above, insert appropriate Compressed Gas Association connection number
to complete the part number. Example: LABE-3-15-580. Order by complete part number.
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Approximate Weight: 3 lbs.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Body, Bonnet and Outlet Valve:
Brass Bar Stock
Gauges: Brass
Filter: Nickel-Plated Sintered Bronze
Other Metal Parts Exposed to Gas:
Brass and Stainless Steel
Seats: PCTFE
Seals: Teflon®
Diaphragms: Type 316L Stainless Steel
APD Regulator
Inlet Pressure Delivery Pressure
Gauge (dual scale) Range Gauge (dual scale)
Part No. (psig) (bar) (psig) (psig) (bar)
APD-3-30-(CGA) 0–4000 0–275 2–30 -30" Hg–0–60 -1–0–4
APD-3-75-(CGA) 0–4000 0–275 4–75 -30" Hg–0–100 -1–0–7
APD-3-150-(CGA) 0–4000 0–275 10–150 -30" Hg–0–200 -1–0–14
APD-3-300-(CGA) 0–4000 0–275 20–300 0–400 0–27
APD-3-500-(CGA) 0–4000 0–275 30–500 0–600 0–34
APD-2-30-(CGA) 0–1000 0–69 2–30 -30" Hg–0–60 -1–0–4
APD-2-75-(CGA) 0–1000 0–69 4–75 -30" Hg–0–100 -1–0–7
APD-2-150-(CGA) 0–1000 0–69 10–150 -30" Hg–0–200 -1–0–14
APD-2-300-(CGA) 0–1000 0–69 20–300 0–400 0–27
APD-2-500-(CGA) 0–1000 0–69 30–500 0–600 0–34
APD-1-30-(CGA) 0–400 0–27 2–30 -30" Hg–0–60 -1–0–4
APD-1-75-(CGA) 0–400 0–27 4–75 -30" Hg–0–100 -1–0–7
APD-1-150-(CGA) 0–400 0–27 10–150 -30" Hg–0–200 -1–0–14
TABLE I
Where “(CGA)” is indicated above, insert appropriate Compressed Gas Association connection number to
complete the part number. Example: APD-3-30-580. Order by complete part number.
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Approximate Weight: 5 lbs.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Body, Bonnet and Outlet Valve:
Brass Bar Stock
Gauges: Brass
Filter: Nickel-Plated Sintered Bronze
Other Metal Parts Exposed to Gas:
Brass and Stainless Steel
Seat: PCTFE
Seals: Teflon®
Diaphragms: Type 316L Stainless Steel
APE Regulator
Delivery Pressure
Range Gauge (dual scale)
Part No. (psig) (psig) (bar)
APE-3-30-(CGA) 2–30 -30" Hg–0–60 -1–0–4
APE-3-75-(CGA) 4–75 -30" Hg–0–100 -1–0–7
APE-3-150-(CGA) 10–150 -30" Hg–0–200 -1–0–14
APE-3-300-(CGA) 20–300 0–400 0–27
APE-3-500-(CGA) 30–500 0–600 0–34
TABLE I
Where “(CGA)” is indicated above, insert appropriate Compressed Gas Association connection number to
complete the part number. Example: APE-3-30-580. Order by complete part number.
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT